Company has sent notice by e-mail only to all its shareholders who have registered their e­
mail addresses with the Company or Depository Participant / Depository(ies). 

Total shareholders of the Company as on the cut-off date i.e. , Wednesday March 8, 2023 
were 83,794 (Eighty Three Thousand Seven Hundred and Ninety Four) only. 

Pursuant to Rule 22 (3) of the Companies (Management and Administration) Rules, 2014 and 
Regulation 47 of the Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations and 
Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, an advertisement was published by the

[...]

112 2,16,56,180 25.732 

(iii) Invalid Votes: 

Total number of members whose 
votes were declared invalid I 

Total number of votes cast by 
Them 

Nil 

Result - Resolution No. 1: As the Number of votes cast in favour of the Special Resolution is 
6,25,06,558 (Six Crore Twenty-Five Lakh Six Thousand Five Hundred and Fifty Eight) 
is not more than 3 times the number of votes cast against 2,16,56,180 (Two Crore Sixteen 
Lakh Fifty Six Thousand One Hundred and Eighty), I report that the Special Resolution as 
set out in the Notice of Postal Ballot dated March 6, 2023, under section 110 of the 
Companies Act, 2013 read with Rule 22 of the Companies (Management and Administration) 
Rules, 2014 has not been passed by the Shareholders.

[...]

109 2,11,18,933 25.093 

(iii) Invalid Votes: 

Total number of members whose 
votes were declared invalid 

Total number of votes cast by 
Them 

Nil 

3 

Result - Resolution No. 2: As the Number of votes cast in favour of the Special Resolution is 
6,30,43,804 (Six Crore Thirty Lakh Forty-Three Thousand Eight Hundred and Four) is 
not more than the 3 times the number of votes cast against 2,11,18,933 (Two Crore Eleven 
Lakh Eighteen Thousand Nine Hundred and Thirty-Three), I report that the Special 
Resolution as set out in the Notice of Postal Ballot dated March 6, 2023, under section 110 of 
the Companies Act, 2013 read with Rule 22 of the Companies (Management and 
Administration) Rules, 2014 has not been passed by the Shareholders-;,,,.· ::::::-:~~